
2024 DIRECTORY OF CLUBS AND SECRETARIES 
 
 
ATTENBOROUGH 
 

Hon. Sec. Clive Teale c.teale181@btinternet.com   0115 925 4512 
Fixtures Ian Barratt ianbarratt855@btinternet.com   07955 670 687 
Green The Strand, Attenborough, Nottingham NG9 6AU 
 
 

BALDERTON 
 

Hon. Sec. Gary Wright garywright22@hotmail.com     07970 843 127 
Green Coronation Street, Balderton, Newark, Notts NG24 3BD 
 
BECKINGHAM 
 

Hon. Sec. Roger Platts suero@tiscali.co.uk    07925 582 466   
Green Southfield Lane, Beckingham DN10 4FX 
 
BEESTON UNITY 
 

Hon. Sec. Malcolm Potter malcolm@ourwebspace.co.uk   07746 663 063 
Captain Michael Daws mike.daws@talktalk.net  07546 053 720 
Green Recreation Ground, Broadgate, Beeston, Nottingham NG9 2DS 
 

BRIERLEY PARK 
 

Secretary Jayne Croxall jaynecroxall@gmail.com   07500 829 050 
Captain Simon Barker sibar1963@gmail.com   07516 532 605 
Green Manor Park, Kingsley Avenue, Mansfield Woodhouse, Notts NG19 8LD 
 
 

BULWELL FOREST 
 

Hon. Sec. John Fernley johnfernley49@gmail.com    07952 860 756 
Captain Alan Leonardi alanleonardi74@gmail.com      
Green Bulwell Forest, Hucknall Road, Bulwell, Nottingham NG6 9LQ 
 
 

CAVALIERS 
 

Hon. Sec. David Baird dsbaird21@gmail.com    07939 751 101 
Green Nottingham University Sports Ground, Derby Road, Nottingham NG7 2RD 
 
 

CHURCH WARSOP 
 

Hon. Sec. Darrell Eames darrelleames@aol.com    07703 619 802 
Green Worksop Cricket & Sports Club, Central Avenue, Worksop S80 1EN 
 
 

CLIPSTONE 
 

Hon. Sec. Carole Kerry capotter55@gmail.com     07866 854 014 
Captain Alan Derbyshire      07875 177 504 
Green Mansfield Road, Clipstone NG21 9AL 
 
 

DUKERIES 
 

Hon. Sec. Mrs Ann Patten annepatten@hotmail.co.uk     07816 314 426 
Green Blidworth MW, Main Street, Blidworth, Notts NG21 0LR 
 
EAST BRIDGFORD 
 

Hon. Sec. Mrs Rose Lewis rose.lewis2@btinternet.com   07985 065 454 
Green Butt Field, College Street, East Bridgford NG13 8LE 
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EAST LEAKE 
 

Hon. Sec. Mrs Alison Scally elbcsecretary2022@gmail.com    07724 929 258 
Captain Sue McFarland suemcfarland@gmail.com       01509 559047 
Fixtures Paul Woodward elbcfixtures@outlook.com    07973 562 906 
Green Gotham Road, East Leake, Leics LE12 6PF 
 
 

EASTWOOD & GREASLEY 
 

Hon. Sec. Neil Griffin griffinneil56@gmail.com    07772 629 853 
Fixtures Geoff Gibson geoff100760@gmail.com    07790 100 220 
Green Coronation Park, Eastwood, Notts NG16 3LQ 
 
FLOWSERVE 
 

Hon. Sec. Trevor Sale trevorzdiane@gmail.com    01636 605892 
Fixtures David Crampton davecrampton49@gmail.com   07572 925 945 
Green Beaumond Gardens, London Road, Newark NG24 1TN 
 
FOREST OAKS 
 

Hon. Sec. Mrs Sandra Maguire david.maguire57@ntlworld.com     07963 044 839 
Green Butt Field, College Street, East Bridgford NG13 8LE 
 
HUCKNALL TITCHFIELD PARK 
 

Hon. Sec. Michael Murray mmmurrayhucknallbowls@outlook.com    07758 104 477 
Fixtures Peter Dickens fezziwig@ntlworld.com   07443 540 218 
Green Titchfield Park, Park Drive, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 7LS 
 
 

KEYWORTH 
 

Hon. Sec. Kevin Reed kjreed007a@gmail.com     07881 448 905 
Fixtures Richard Bailey rjb48@hotmail.com    07944 682 607 
Green Elm Avenue, Keyworth, Nottingham NG12 5AN 
 
 

LANGWITH JUNCTION 
 

Hon. Sec. Aaron Lockhart aaronlockhart1981@gmail.com    07941 639 310 
Captain Mick Chapman     01909 477 071 
Green Recreation Ground, Recreation Road, Langwith Junction, Notts NG20 9AJ 
 
NEWARK NORTHERN 
 

Hon. Sec. Sandra Bailey sandrabailey003@gmail.com    07394 427 630 
Captain Elliot Guthrie elliotguthrie33@gmail.com      07737 750 902 
Green Sherwood Avenue, Newark, Notts NG24 1QQ 
 
NEWARK TOWN 
 

Hon. Sec. Mick Heady mheady@btinternet.com    07580 771 675  
Green The Green, London Road, Newark, Notts NG24 1TS 
 
POLLY CIC 
 

Hon. Sec. John Brunt pollybowls@yahoo.co.uk    07855 656 390 
Chairman Pat Eames patrick.eames@hotmail.co.uk    01623 753063 
Green 10 Unwin Road, Sutton in Ashfield, Notts NG17 4HN 
 
 

PORCHESTER 
 

Hon. Sec. Peter Burton janetpeterburton@gmail.com    0115 950 3191 
Captain Steve Parnham steve.parnham1@virginmedia.com    07914 763 109 
Fixtures John Pidgeon ap.jp@hotmail.co.uk   07864 381 965 
Green Conway Road, Carlton, Nottingham NG4 2PX 
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QUEENSWAY PARK 
 

Hon. Sec. Keith Williams keithwilliams18@sky.com    07971 350 573 
Green Queensway Park, Kingsway, Forest Town, Mansfield, Notts NG19 0DU 
 
 

RETFORD BOWLING GREEN LTD 
 

Hon. Sec. David Lee rbglsecretary@gmail.com    07717 242 809 
Captain Chris Bromley ctb1946@hotmail.co.uk   07966 288 980 
Fixtures Chris Cooper Cpc7h@outlook.com    07577 528 587 
Green Hallcroft Road, Retford DN22 7LB 
 
 

ROLLS ROYCE 
 

Hon. Sec. Dave Adams dave.wa@icloud.com    07938 807 586 
Green Rolls Royce Social Club, Watnall Road, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 6EP 
 
 

STAR 
 

Hon. Sec. Simon Mills mills.simon@live.co.uk    07827 315 023 
Captain Ray Mills millsray@live.co.uk    07342 982 008 
Green Bestwood Park Bowls Club, Park Road, Bestwood Village, Nottingham NG6 8TQ 
 
 

TEVERSAL GRANGE 
 

Hon. Sec. Barry Harby barryharby@gmail.com    01623 514729 
E-mail Joe Vincent josephvincent@me.com   07530 051 500 
Green Carnarvon Street, Teversal, Sutton in Ashfield, Notts NG17 3HJ 
 
WEST BRIDGFORD 
 

Hon. Sec. Meryl Hudson merylhudson@ntlworld.com    07952 238 082 
Captain Men Nick Sewter nick.sewter@talk21.com    07462 341 868 
Capt Ladies Pamela Gilbody     0115 937 4420 
Fixtures David Hudson hudson.d6@gmail.com   07714 894 984 
Green Musters Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7PX 
 
 

WOLLATON 
 

Hon. Sec. Barbara Brady wa.brady@live.co.uk     07432 844 447 
Captain Carole Smith cazwollaton12345@yahoo.co.uk   07743 494 137 
Fixtures Richard Lovell dickandsandy.lovell@virginmedia.com    0115 928 5608 
Green Wollaton Road, Wollaton, Nottingham NG8 2AN 
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